June 25, 2014
14-0625-PR35

AUTHORIZE AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT AND FIRST RENEWAL AGREEMENT WITH
EVENT METAL DETECTORS, LLC FOR THE PURCHASE, MAINTENANCE AND TRAINING OF
WALK-THROUGH METAL DETECTORS

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Authorize amendment to the agreement to increase the compensation amount foﬁr the original contract

2 ———— — = ————LBBRR il
i§—4

.
:@

i

r .

I

rF

r!‘.,

i

|

5 :
I'. P -

- 3 r — .

—

i

[

. 4

;

L
-i XY X e T ma_ . e B ' "o e - . - o —~ e e~ o~ oo




14-0625-PR35

OPTION PERIODS REMAINING:
There are two (2) option periods for one (1) year each remaining.

SCOPE OF SERVICES:
Vendor will continue to provide the following goods: Garrett Metal Detector PD6500i.

OUTCOMES:
This purchase will result in a safer teaching and learning environment for employees and students.

COMPENSATION:
Vendor shall be paid in accordance with the unit prices contained in the agreement; total not to exceed

the sum of $300,000.00 for the option period.

AUTHORIZATION:

Authorize the General Counsel to include other relevant terms and conditions in the written option
document. Authorize the President and Secretary to execute the option document. Authorize the Chief
Procurement Officer to execute all ancillary documents required to administer or effectuate this option
agreement.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION:
.—b INAD g rate Fomie peanve 230 =4 ara NG falalddN gl F O utstal WD T n e diain ~disrn '.m soinn-dlas

f
b ‘
[y :

Office of Business Diversity recommends a waiver of the MBE/WBE goals required by the Remedial
Program for Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Participation in Goods and Services
Contracts be granted, because the scope of the contract is not further divisible.

LSC REVIEW:
Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

FINANCIAL.:

For Amendment:

Various Capital Funds and Various School Funds
Office of School Safety and Security, 10600
$449,800.00, FY14 and FY15

For Renewal:

Various Capital Funds and Various School Funds
Office of Safety and Security, 10600
$300,000.00, FY15 and FY16

H Bi"’umﬂ}h&?mﬁﬂ G' santinansd =11 hdent nunererndiot rad sessv nl-— ) 4







